Date of Draw: 07 Sep 2018

Place:NIYOJAN BHAVAN COLLECTOR OFFICE JALGAON-425001

Type of LPG Distributorship : GRAMIN

OMC : IOC

Name of Location : Betmogra Category : SC Name of District : NANDED MKT Plan : 2017-18

1. Applicants who have qualified were informed about the 'draw' vide email dated 31 Aug 2018 Information about the draw was advertised in the newspaper LOKMAT and SAKAAL on 05 Sep 2018

2. List of applicants qualified for draw is attached.(Attach list)

- 3. The two company officials nominated for conduction the draw are Smt. Pooja Rane (NA), S P THAKARE(ASSISTANT MANAGER (LPG-S), JALGAON SA)
- 4. The computerised draw was initiated by the invited guest MR YUVRAJ PAWAR (ASSISTANT DISTRICT SUPPLY OFFICER JALGAON)

5. The other VIPs present were ANIL THORAT(DIO)

6. A total of 6 applicants were present for the draw.

Shri/Smt/Kum UTTAM RAMBHAU BANSODE son/daughter/wife of RAMBHAU DASHRATH

 BANSODE with application Serial no. IOC03211037029092017 was declared as selected candidate.

8. Video recording carried out by STUDIO FOTO FINE JALGAON.

9. Any other points: REDRAW 3RD

We confirm that the draw was held as per the guidelines and the details stated above are correct.

er LPGS Signature of Officer-(II Signature of Officer-(I) Name & designation Name & designation KUNAR MALVIYA

I.TO. MUNBAL

| | CUTU LUNDO NALVIYA- | |
|--|--|--------------------------------------|
| rrect. s)S s) s | We confirm that the draw was held as per the guidelines and the details stated above are correct. | We conf ک ignature lame & d |
| | Video recording carried out by Studio Foto Fine Jalgaon. Any other points: DRAW 3 | 8. Vide 9. An |
| late. | Shri/Smt/Kum DHAMMAPAL BHIMRAO SHINDE śon/daughter/wife of BHIMRAO LAXMAN SHINDE with application Serial no. IOC03214114802102017 was declared as selected candidate. | Shr SHI |
| | 5. The other VIPs present were NA(NA) 6. A total of 2 applicants were present for the draw. | 5. Th |
| | 4. The computerised draw was initiated by the invited guest MR YUVRAJ LAHU PAWAR (ADSO JALGAON) | 4. Th JAL |
| | 3. The two company officials nominated for conduction the draw are Smt. Pooja Rane (NA),S P THAKARE(Assistant Manager (LPG-S), Jalgaon SA) | 3. TT |
| | 2. List of applicants qualified for draw is attached.(Attach list) | 2. [|
| | 1. Applicants who have qualified were informed about the 'draw' vide email dated 31 Aug 2018 Information about the draw was advertised in the newspaper SAKAAL and Lokmat on 05 Sep 2018 | 1. <i>J</i> 17. <i>J</i> 20 |
| | Name of Location : Donja Category : SC Name of District : OSMANABAD MKT Plan : 2017-18 | |
| | Type of LPG Distributorship : GRAMIN OMC :IOC | Ţ |
| | Record of Proceeding of the Draw For Selection of LPG Distributorship Place:NIYOJAN BHAVAN , COLLECTOR OFFICE, JALGAON 425001 | 0 |
| | | 7 |

| | Record of Proceeding of the D | |
|--|--|--|
| F | or Selection of LPG Distributo | |
| Date of Draw: 07 Sep 2018 | Plac | e:NIYOJAN BHAVAN COLLECTOR |
| | , | OFFICER, JALGAON 425001 |
| Type of LPG Distributorship | GRAMIN | OMC :IOC |
| | cation : Toranmal (June) (F.V) f District : NANDURBAR MKT I | |
| | | v' vide email dated 31 Aug 2018 SAKAAL and Lokmat on 05 Sep |
| 2. List of applicants qualified for | draw is attached.(Attach list) | |
| 8. The two company officials no THAKARE(Assistant Manager | | w are Smt. Pooja Rane (NA),S P |
| The computerised draw was i | | HRI YUVRAJ PAWAR (ASSISTANT |
| The other VIPs present were | NA(NA) | |
| A total of 0 applicants were p | resent for the draw. | |
| Shri/Smt/Kum VIJAYA SHRIK PAWAR with application Seria | CANT PAWAR son/daughter/v Il no. IOC0321407103009201 | vife of SHRIKANT GULABRAO 7 was declared as selected candidate. |
| Video recording carried out by | / Studio Foto Fine Jalgaon. | |
| video recording carried out of | | |
| Any other points: | | · |
| | | the details stated above are correct |
| e confirm that the draw was I | held as per the guidelines ar | d the details stated above are correct. |
| PPRover 12018 | hund | Challe 2218 dan AP |
| France 1 2 2018 | 9-18 | Signature of Officer-(II) |
| nature of Officer-(I) | Yuvorrai Prus | Signature of Onicer (ii) |
| ne & designation | Vuronaj Prus ADSO Jalg | Name & designation |
| | 1 alust- | |
| | For of 16 | |
| | SHIV KUMAR MAL | -VIYA- |
| | ECA | |
| | | |

Date of Draw: 07 Sep 2018

Place:NIYOJAN BHAVAN, COLLECTOR OFFICE, JALGAON-425001

Type of LPG Distributorship : GRAMIN

OMC : IOC

Name of Location : Koparli Category : OPEN Name of District : NANDURBAR MKT Plan : 2017-18

- 1. Applicants who have qualified were informed about the 'draw' vide email dated 31 Aug 2018 Information about the draw was advertised in the newspaper SAKAAL and Lokmat on 05 Sep 2018
- 2. List of applicants qualified for draw is attached.(Attach list)
- 3. The two company officials nominated for conduction the draw are Smt. Pooja Rane (NA), S P THAKARE(Assistant Manager(LPG-S) Jalgaon SA)
- 4. The computerised draw was initiated by the invited guest MR YUVRAJ PAWAR (ASSISTANT DISTRICT SUPPLY OFFICER)
- 5. The other VIPs present were NA(NA)
- 6. A total of 3 applicants were present for the draw.
- 7. Shri/Smt/Kum Abhijit Daulat Ramraje son/daughter/wife of DAULAT GORAKH RAMRAJE with application Serial no. IOC03214112602102017 was declared as selected candidate.
- 8. Video recording carried out by Studio Foto Fine Jalgoan.
- 9. Any other points:

We confirm that the draw was held as per the guidelines and the details stated above are correct.

SHIV KU ECA

MSTE LTD, NUMBAR

DIS Signature of Officer-(I)

Name & designation

Jalgas

Signature of Officer-(

Name & designation

Scanned by CamScanner

| | Record of Proceeding | of the branch |
|---|---|---|
| | For Selection of LPG Di | stributorship |
| 07 Ban 1 | 0018 | Place:NIYOJAN BHAVAN, COLLECTOR |
| Date of Draw: 07 Sep 2 | 2018 | OFFICE, JALGAON 425001 |
| Type of LPG Distribute | orship : GRAMIN | OMC :IOC |
| | me of Location : Mahal Pandha Name of District : DHULE N | /KT Plan : 2017-18 |
| 1. Applicants who have of Information about the of 2018 | qualified were informed about t draw was advertised in the new | the 'draw' vide email dated 31 Jul 2018 wspaper LOKMAT and SAKAAL on 05 Sep |
| 2. List of applicants quali | fied for draw is attached.(Atta | ich list) |
| 3. The two company offic THAKARE(Assistant M | ۔ cials nominated for conductior lanager(LPG-S) Jalgaon LSA | n the draw are Smt. Pooja Rane (NA),S P |
| | | West MR YUVRAL PAWAR (ASSISTANT |
| 4. The computerised dra DISTRICT SUPPLY OF | w was initiated by the invited FFICER JALGAON) | guest MR YUVRAJ PAWAR (ASSISTANT |
| 5. The other VIPs preser | nt were NA(NA) | |
| | were present for the draw. | |
| 7. Shri/Smt/Kum RAMCH with application Serial I | HANDRA BHATU PATIL son no. IOC03214127003102017 | /daughter/wife of BHATU GANPATRVJI PATIL 7 was declared as selected candidate. |
| . Video recording carrie | d out by Studio Foto Fine. | |
| . Any other points: REI | DRAW | · |
| We confirm that the dra | www.was held as per the guide www.www. Yurwey F ADSOJ SHIV KUMAR MA ECA MSTC LTD, MUMBI | ILUIYA- |

Date of Draw: 07 Sep 2018

Place:NIYOJAN BHAVAN, COLLECTOR OFFICE JALGAON 425001

Type of LPG Distributorship : DKV (DURGAM KSHETRIYA VITRAK)

OMC HOC

Name of Location : Mandal Category : OBC(W) Name of District : NANDURBAR MKT Plan : 2017-18

- 1. Applicants who have qualified were informed about the 'draw' vide email dated 31 Aug 2018 Information about the draw was advertised in the newspaper SAKAAL and Lokmat on 05 Sep 2018
- 2. List of applicants qualified for draw is attached. (Attach list)
- 3. The two company officials nominated for conduction the draw are Smt. Pooja Rane (NA), S P THAKARE(Assistant Manager (LPG-S) Jalgaon SA)
- 4. The computerised draw was initiated by the invited guest MR YUVRAJ PAWAR (ASSISTANT DISTRICT SUPPLY OFFICER JALGAON)
- 5. The other VIPs present were NA(NA)
- 6. A total of 0 applicants were present for the draw.
- 7. Shri/Smt/Kum NUTAN GANESH PATIL son/daughter/wife of GANESH BHATU PATIL with application Serial no. IOC03214183217102017 was declared as selected candidate.
- 8. Video recording carried out by Studio Foto Fine.
- 9. Any other-points: REDRAW 4th

We confirm that the draw was held as per the guidelines and the details stated above are correct. meuns

SHIV

MST

Marragers (

Signature of Officer-(I)

Name & designation

Course

Yuvaraj Pawar ADSO Jalgaon

Signature of Officer-(II)

Name & designation

MUMBY Scanned by CamScanner

AR MALVIYA

| | ord of Proceeding of the | | | | |
|---|-------------------------------|-------------------|--------------------------|--|--|
| For S | Selection of LPG Distribut | | | | |
| Place:NIYOJAN BHAVAN, COLLEG Date of Draw: 07 Sep 2018 OFFICE, JALGAON-42 | | | | | |
| | | GITIG | E, 5726761720001 | | |
| Type of LPG Distributorship : Dr | KV (DURGAM | | OMC :IOC | | |
| KSHETRIYA VITRAK) | | | | | |
| Name of | Location : Navagaon Cate | aory · OPEN | | | |
| Name of Dis | strict : NANDURBAR MKT | Plan : 2017-18 | | | |
| Name of Dic | | | | | |
| . Applicants who have qualified we | ere informed about the 'dra | aw' vide email da | ated 31 Aug 2018 | | |
| Information about the draw was a | dvertised in the newspape | er SAKAAL and | Lokmat on 05 Sep | | |
| 2018 | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| . List of applicants qualified for dra | aw is attached.(Attach list) | | | | |
| D | | | TIT Dana (NA) S.D. | | |
| The two company officials nomin | | aw are Smt. Po | oja Rane (IVA), S P | | |
| THAKARE(Assistant Manager (Ll | PG-S) JalgaonSA) | | | | |
| , | | | WAR (ASSISTANT | | |
| The computerised draw was initia | | VIR TUVICAST | | | |
| DISTRICT SUPPLY OFFICER, J. | ALGAON) | | | | |
| | (NIA) | | | | |
| The other VIPs present were NA | (INA) | | | | |
| A Los of O applicants were pres | ent for the draw | | | | |
| A total of 0 applicants were pres | | | | | |
| Shri/Smt/Kum Prakash Balu Nail | k son/daughter/wife of PF | RAKASH BALU | NAIK with application | | |
| Serial no. IOC032141208021020 | 17 was declared as selec | ted candidate. | | | |
| Serial no. 100032141208021020 | | | | | |
| Video recording carried out by Si | tudio Eoto Eine Jalgaon | | | | |
| video recording carned out by of | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Any other points: REDRAW 4th | | | | | |
| | | and the detaile | stated above are correct | | |
| e confirm that the draw was hel | d as per the guidelines a | ind the details | A NY 2018 OR S | | |
| PPROVE LE VPES CSC | Down | | Got of That up | | |
| > Manage ADD | 577-18 | | Signature of Officer-(I | | |
| nature of Officer-(I) | Yuvarej Pawar ADSO Jalgaon | 1 1. | | | |
| ne & designation | ADSO Jalgan | three upr | Name & designation | | |
| | | 101.04.18 | | | |
| | Sum | I KUHAR MA | LVIYA- | | |
| | 14176 | | | | |
| | ·EC | n - | - | | |

Date of Draw: 07 Sep 2018

Place:NIYOJAN BHAVAN, COLLECTOR OFFICE, JALGAON-425001

Type of LPG Distributorship : DKV (DURGAM KSHETRIYA VITRAK)

OMC : IOC

Name of Location : Risangaon Category : SC Name of District : NANDED MKT Plan : 2017-18

- Applicants who have qualified were informed about the 'draw' vide email dated 31 Aug 2018 Information about the draw was advertised in the newspaper LOKMAT and SAKAAL on 05 Sep 2018
- 2. List of applicants qualified for draw is attached.(Attach list)
- 3. The two company officials nominated for conduction the draw are Smt. Pooja Rane (NA), S P THAKARE(ASST. MANAGER (LPG-S) JALGAON SA)
- 4. The computerised draw was initiated by the invited guest Mr. YUVRAJ PAWAR (ASSISTANT District Supply Officer Jalgaon)
- 5. The other VIPs present were NA(NA)
- 6. A total of 0 applicants were present for the draw.
- 7. Shri/Smt/Kum KAMBLE PRASHANT GULABRAO son/daughter/wife of GULAB VITTHALRAO KAMBLE with application Serial no. IOC03211058401102017 was declared as selected candidate.
- 8. Video recording carried out by STUDIO FOTO FINE.
- 9. Any other points: REDRAW

We confirm that the draw was held as per the guidelines and the details stated above are correct.

PPRave pas MAO Marager 7/9/2018 lawar Signature of Officer-(I) Name & designation KUMAR MALVITA MSTC LTD, MUMBAL

Signature of Officer-(II)

Name & designation

8. Video recording carried out by STUDIO FOTO FINE 6. A total of 9 applicants were present for the draw. 5. The other VIPs present were 2. List of applicants qualified for draw is attached.(Attach list) 9. 3. The two company officials nominated for conduction the draw are Smt. Poola Rane 4. The computerised draw was initiated by the invited guest MR Yuvaraj Pawar (Assistant Signature of Officer-(I) 7. Shri/Smt/Kum vikas rajkumar waywal son/daughter/wife of VIKAS RAJKUMAR WAYWAL with Name & designation KSHETRIYA VITRAK) Date of Draw: 07 Sep 2018 1. Applicants who have qualified were informed about the 'draw' vide email dated 31 Aug 2018 Type of LPG Distributorship : DKV (DURGAM We confirm that the draw was held as per the guidelines and the details stated at DISTRICT SUPPLY OFFICER JALGAON) SALES AREA) (NA), SHRIKRUSHNA PANDURANG THAKARE(ASSISTANT MANAGER LPG-S JALGAON 2018 application Serial no. IOC03214194723082018 was declared as selected candidate. Information about the draw was advertised in the newspaper LOKMAT and SAKAAL on 26 Jul Any other points: pplatanes and they AAD Name of District : JALGAON MKT Plan : 2017-18 Name of Location : Samner Category : SC For Selection of LPG Distributorship Record of Proceeding of the Draw Yuvarni Pawar ADSO Julgann Burn SHIDU LUMAR MALVIYA NSTE LTD, MUNGAL ECA Place:NIYOJAN BHAVAN, COLLECTOR OFFICE, JALGAON 425001 Signature of Officer-(II) Name & designation gve are correct. There are July 100 ONC SOC . .